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Actus Lend Lease, LLC 
Chris Sherwood 
1801 West End Avenue, Ste. 750 
Nashville, TN 37203 
Tel. 615-963-2718  Cell 615-476-1515 
Fax 615-963-2686 
Email: chris.sherwood@actuslendlease.com 
Email: katie.alger@actuslendlease.com 
             Tel. 615-324-8802 
Email: mike.goodwin@actuslendlease.com 
              Tel. 615-963-2676 

 
American Eagle Communities, LLC 
Daniel Melchior 
1717 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20006 
Tel. 202-261-1938 
Fax 
Email: daniel.melchior@shawgrp.com 
 

 
Forest City Military Communities, LLC 
Michael Defferding 
5803 Nicholson Drive 
North Bethesda, MD 20852 
Tel. 301-287-3234 
Fax 301-287-3365 
Email:  MichaelDefferding@Forestcity.net 
 

 
GMH/Benham/Centex Military 
Communities, LLC 
Rick Taylor 
10 Campus Boulevard 
Newtown Square, PA 19703 
Tel. 610-355-8108 
Fax 610-355-8408 
Email: rtaylor@gmh-inc.com 
 

 
Legacy Communities, LLC 
Harold Beznos 
31731 Northwestern Highway 
Suite 250 W 
Farmington Hill, MI 48334 
Tel. 248-855-5400 
Fax 248-855-9417 
Email: jtharold@aol.com 
 

 
Lincoln Military Housing, LLC 
Brian Byrne 
2603 West 22nd Street, Suite 22 
Oak Brook, IL 60523 
Tel. 630-954-7000 
Fax 630-954-7279 
Email: brian@lpsi.com 
 

 
Michaels Military Housing, LLC 
Sinclair S. Cooper 
1 East Stow Road 
Marlton, NJ 08053 
Tel. 856-596-3008 
Fax 856-797-8956 
Email: scooper@irmmgmt.com 
 

 
Miller-Valentine, Woolpert & Weis 
Builders (MVWWB) 
David R. Liette / Gregg Fusaro 
4334 Glendale-Milford Road 
Cincinnati, OH 45242-3706 
Tel. 937-239-6365 
Fax 937-913-5355 
Email: dliette@mvg.com  
Email: gregg.fusaro@mvg.com 
Email: laurie.cox@mvg.com  513-588-2680 
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Picerne Military Housing 
Chris Bicho 
75 Lambert Lind Highway 
Warwick, RI 02886 
Tel. 401-732-3700 
Fax 401-738-6452 
Email: cbicho@picerneri.com 
Email: mmontalvo@picerneri.com 
 
 
 

 
**Redstone Arsenal Family Housing, LLC 
Paul M. Peschka 
8800 Yermoland Drive, Suite A 
El Paso, TX 79907-1804 
Tel. 915-599-1245 
Direct 915-594-2125 
Cell 915-727-1413 
Fax 915-594-0434 
Email ppeschka@invesmentbuildersinc.com 
Email ikejmonty@aol.com 
 

 
**Note:  Redstone Arsenal Family Housing, LLC is a member of the Highly Qualified 
Competitive Group (HQCG) for Redstone Arsenal, AL only. 
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